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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
            This data is not final and may need to be amended.

  Large - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars

  Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
  Total Small

  Total Large
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 60,368,300

 57,527,900

 4,000

 43,995

 0

 0

 18,971

 71,881

 60,391,271

 57,643,776

       Total Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
    Total Small
   Large

Manufactured Domestically or Received
from Puerto Rico

Removed Taxable including
from Puerto Rico

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 2,170,152,400
 184,604,400

 3,282,000
 1,949,805

 2,359,988,605
 0

 26,350,488,266
 0

 69,146,039

 10,327,607
 2,246,748
 3,393,321

 469,452

 27,079,161,716
 0

 125,699,201
 1,039,999,688

 9,865,960
 2,194,899
 3,643,919

 421,275

 920,307,046
 225,653
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 1,751,768,800
 171,867,600

 2,352,000
 2,486,862

 1,928,475,262
 0

 25,100,019,659
 0

 61,253,472

 8,192,924
 2,001,703
 3,319,409

 334,852

 23,875,216,563
 0

 112,738,025
 770,168,114

 8,687,263
 1,959,318
 3,243,227

 314,332

 735,297,482
 3,969,694

 72,100,060

 86,978,996

 459,360

 33,720

 0

 0

 19,812

 108,965

 72,579,232

 87,121,681

 31,400,800

 15,905,250

 280,000

 66,000

 0

 600

 54,400

 75,945

 31,735,200

 16,047,795

 1,971,398,400
 247,822,400

 76,566,000
 1,435,905

 2,297,222,705
 0

 24,735,141,851
 0

 59,551,976

 8,926,963
 2,352,098
 2,524,376

 414,437

 26,375,821,396
 0

 84,929,363
 865,432,280

 9,060,525
 2,300,034
 2,581,164

 436,754

 846,102,159
 137,447

 8,547,386,200
 889,937,200

 47,236,800
 10,032,627

 9,494,592,827
 0

 117,969,633,163
 0

 299,557,240

 44,548,287
 9,994,573

 16,224,843
 1,865,982

 129,666,982,255
 0

 505,064,624
 4,407,099,486

 45,436,236
 10,098,350
 16,774,575

 1,886,089

 4,026,714,158
 4,760,425

 211,589,790

 336,555,846

 1,225,360

 182,825

 0

 0

 117,596

 516,963

 212,932,746

 337,255,634

 11,238,357,426
 1,071,499,000

 386,588,000
 10,103,585

 12,706,548,011
 0

 118,049,984,480
 0

 312,976,023

 42,360,101
 10,625,387
 12,714,897

 2,052,700

 133,983,352,463
 0

 472,820,157
 4,362,562,828

 43,669,036
 10,850,540
 13,036,030

 2,114,853

 4,174,083,162
 811,840

 160,382,105

 89,962,295

 3,600,000

 208,000

 0

 1,800

 149,535

 479,982

 164,131,640

 90,652,077

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year 

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

 Report Date:

 920,532,699  739,267,176  846,239,606  4,031,474,583  4,174,895,002

   Cigars - Large <= $763.222
> $763.222



http://www.ttb.gov

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
            This data is not final and may need to be amended.

   Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses
     Other
   Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.

     Other

   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

 12,930

   Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000,
                          2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)

 597,341,000

   Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030,
                          2402.10.8030)

 273,019,000   Cigars - Large: (USTSA 2402.10.3070,
                          2402.10.6000)

 13,596,000               (USTSA 2402.10.8050, 2402.10.8080)

 161,330
   Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)

 4,576,000

   Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020,
                   2403.10.2080)

 29,564   Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless
Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe
Tobacco

IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As 
reported by the Bureau of the Census in 
Publication IM 146)

Release to Domestic Factories Without 
Payment of Tax (Included also in above 
"Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" 
Category)

                 Total Large  286,615,000

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 
                                     (USTSA 2403.10.2050)

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own 
Tobacco
   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

 37,002

 43,523
 10,265

 1,016
 6

 85,678

 2,844
 871

 256

 24,000
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
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   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

Onhand / Close of Business

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 26,146,474,227
 0

 140,558,954
 629,500,111

 3,553,489
 1,072,464
 1,161,128

 296,713

 80,617
 132

 0
 14

 93,750

 4,359
 962

 264

 49,075

 582,922,000

 391,351,000

 15,819,000

 80,347

 6,883,000

 75,793
 407,170,000

 35,545

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 24,346,160,785
 0

 136,963,713
 685,481,691

 2,946,980
 1,022,466
 1,336,979

 248,639

 187,499

 2,753,626,000

 1,332,339,000

 105,624,000

 954,465

 22,809,000

 156,438
 1,437,963,000

 132,429

 254,502
 10,633

 3,048
 31

 467,331

 22,082
 6,297

 1,721

 31,612
 4

 1,448
 1

 99,522

 1,701
 3,426

 691

 18,839

 764,708,000

 201,095,000

 28,567,000

 190,237

 2,678,000

 35,195
 229,662,000

 63,989

 24,000
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 26,345,118,212
 0

 171,123,261
 636,457,927

 2,937,413
 1,291,922

 702,273
 202,602

 124,006
 32

 20,759
 7

 469,494

 10,997
 9,201

 1,570

 77,224

 2,644,699,000

 918,213,000

 119,619,000

 1,049,039

 16,612,000

 199,025
 1,037,832,000

 227,066

 78,000
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year 

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date


