

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - TOBACCO

Report Symbol:

Report Date:

30-JUL-2012

TTB S 5210-05-2012

Reporting Period: May 2012 Page: 1 of 2

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

Manufactured Domestically or Received from Puerto Rico	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Cigarettes - Small	27,079,161,716	23,875,216,563	26,375,821,396	129,666,982,255	133,983,352,463
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	125,699,201	112,738,025	84,929,363	505,064,624	472,820,157
Cigars - Large	1,039,999,688	770,168,114	865,432,280	4,407,099,486	4,362,562,828
Snuff	9,865,960	8,687,263	9,060,525	45,436,236	43,669,036
Chewing Tobacco	2,194,899	1,959,318	2,300,034	10,098,350	10,850,540
Pipe Tobacco	3,643,919	3,243,227	2,581,164	16,774,575	13,036,030
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	421,275	314,332	436,754	1,886,089	2,114,853
Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	26,350,488,266	25,100,019,659	24,735,141,851	117,969,633,163	118,049,984,480
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	69,146,039	61,253,472	59,551,976	299,557,240	312,976,023
Cigars - Large <= \$763.222	920,307,046	735,297,482	846,102,159	4,026,714,158	4,174,083,162
> \$763.222	225,653	3,969,694	137,447	4,760,425	811,840
Total Large	920,532,699	739,267,176	846,239,606	4,031,474,583	4,174,895,002
Snuff	10,327,607	8,192,924	8,926,963	44,548,287	42,360,101
Chewing Tobacco	2,246,748	2,001,703	2,352,098	9,994,573	10,625,387
Pipe Tobacco	3,393,321	3,319,409	2,524,376	16,224,843	12,714,897
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes	469,452	334,852	414,437	1,865,982	2,052,700
Small - Export	2,170,152,400	1,751,768,800	1,971,398,400	8,547,386,200	11,238,357,426
Transfer to Export Warehouses	184,604,400	171,867,600	247,822,400	889,937,200	1,071,499,000
Use of the U.S.	3,282,000	2,352,000	76,566,000	47,236,800	386,588,000
Personal Consumption/Experimental	1,949,805	2,486,862	1,435,905	10,032,627	10,103,585
Total Small	2,359,988,605	1,928,475,262	2,297,222,705	9,494,592,827	12,706,548,011
Large	0	0	0	0	0
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars					
Small - Export	60,368,300	72,100,060	31,400,800	211,589,790	160,382,105
Transfer to Export Warehouses	4,000	459,360	280,000	1,225,360	3,600,000
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	0	0
Personal Consumption/Experimental	18,971	19,812	54,400	117,596	149,535
Total Small	60,391,271	72,579,232	31,735,200	212,932,746	164,131,640
Large - Export	57,527,900	86,978,996	15,905,250	336,555,846	89,962,295
Transfer to Export Warehouses	43,995	33,720	66,000	182,825	208,000
Use of the U.S.	0	0	600	0	1,800
Personal Consumption/Experimental	71,881	108,965	75,945	516,963	479,982
Total Large	57,643,776	87,121,681	16,047,795	337,255,634	90,652,077

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

STATISTICAL REPORT - TOB	ACCO TTB \$ 5210-05-2012			Page: 2 of 2		
Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date	
Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses	93,750	85,678	99,522	467,331	469,494	
Other	962	871	3,426	6,297	9,201	
Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.	4,359	2,844	1,701	22.082	10,997	
Other	4,359	256	691	1,721	1,570	
Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe Fobacco						
Export and To Export Warehouses	80,617	43,523	31,612	254,502	124,006	
Other	132	10,265	4	10,633	32	
Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own						
Export and To Export Warehouses	0	1,016	1,448	3,048	20,759	
Other	14	6	1	31	7	
MPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As reported by the Bureau of the Census in Publication IM 146)						
Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000, 2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)	582,922,000	597,341,000	764,708,000	2,753,626,000	2,644,699,000	
Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030, 2402.10.8030)	6,883,000	4,576,000	2,678,000	22,809,000	16,612,000	
Cigars - Large: (USTSA 2402.10.3070, 2402.10.6000)	391,351,000	273,019,000	201,095,000	1,332,339,000	918,213,000	
(USTSA 2402.10.8050, 2402.10.8080)	15,819,000	13,596,000	28,567,000	105,624,000	119,619,000	
Total Large	407,170,000	286,615,000	229,662,000	1,437,963,000	1,037,832,000	
Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)	75,793	29,564	35,195	156,438	199,025	
Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)	49,075	12,930	18,839	187,499	77,224	
Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020, 2403.10.2080)	80,347	161,330	190,237	954,465	1,049,039	
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2050)	35,545	37,002	63,989	132,429	227,066	
Release to Domestic Factories Without Payment of Tax (Included also in above 'Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" Category)						
Cigarettes - Small	0	24,000	0	24,000	78,000	
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0	
Cigars - Small	0	0	0	0	0	
Cigars - Large	0	0	0	0	0	
Snuff	0	0	0	0	0	
Chewing Tobacco	0	0	0	0	C	
Pipe Tobacco	0	0	0	0	C	
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0	
Onhand / Close of Business						
Cigarettes - Small	24,346,160,785	26,146,474,227	26,345,118,212			
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0			
Cigars - Small	136,963,713	140,558,954	171,123,261			
Cigars - Large	685,481,691	629,500,111	636,457,927			
Snuff	2,946,980	3,553,489	2,937,413			
Chewing Tobacco	1,022,466	1,072,464	1,291,922			
Pipe Tobacco	1,336,979	1,161,128	702,273			
Poll Your Own Tobacco	249.620	206 712	202,273			

296,713

248,639

202,602

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Roll-Your-Own Tobacco